STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1992 No. 3160

The Motor Vehicles (Tests) (Amendment) (No. 3) Regulations 1992

- **4.**—(1) Schedule 2 (as substituted by regulation 11 of the Motor Vehicles (Tests) (Amendment) (No. 4) Regulations 1991(1)) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph 2 (which relates to Class III vehicles)—
 - (a) in the table in sub-paragraph (b), after item 20, there shall be inserted the following item—

"20A 66 Plates";

- (b) in the table in sub-paragraph (d), in item 27, before "18" there shall be inserted "17,".
- (3) In paragraph 4 (which relates to Class V vehicles)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "22 and" there shall be substituted "20, 22," and after "26" there shall be inserted "and 28";
 - (b) n the table in sub-paragraph (b), after item 29 there shall be inserted the following item—

"29A 25 Tyre Load and Speed Ratings".

- (4) In paragraph 5 (which relates to Class VI vehicles)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a), after "22," there shall be inserted "24,";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b), item 34 shall be omitted.
- (5) In paragraph 6 (which relates to Class VII vehicles), for "27 and 34" there shall be substituted "13 and 15 to 29A".